
e 
A.45333 MON 

65307 
Dec1s1on No. _______ _ 

BEFORE THE Pu:BLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFOP.NIA 

In the Matter of the Application or 

TEE CAMPBELL WATER COMP Pl.:l 

for an Order authorizing it (a) to 
execute a supplemental loan 
agreement with Pac1t1c Mutual Life 
Insurance Company prov1ding for an 
additional loan of $225,000; 
(b) to issue 1ts prom1ssory notes 
in the princ1pal amount or 
$225~000 pursuant to sa1d agreement; 
and (c) to execute a ~rd Supple­
mental Indenture supplement1n~ its 
Mortgage ot Chattels and Real 
Property dated as of M3y 1, 1951. 

OPINION .... --~- ... -

App11cat1~n No. 45333 
Filed Apr1l 11, 1963 

This 1s an applicat10n for an order author1zing The 

C-'lmPbell Water Company to execu'ce a supplemental loan agreement 

and a supplemental indenture and to 1ssue notes in the total 

pr1ncipal amount or $225,000. 

The company 1sengaged in bus1ness in Santa Clara 

County as a pub11c ut111ty water corporation. In order to 

f1nance, 1n part, 1ts construction costs 1n the past, it has 

borrowed money from Pac1fic Mutual Life Insurance Company 

and, pursuant to authorization granted 'by the COmmiss1on, 

has exeeuted a mortgage or chattelz and real property, ~ted 

as or May 1, 1951, and two subse~ent 1ndentures supplemental 

thereto, and has 1ssued its long-term notes in evidence or 

- 1 -



e 
A.45333 MON 

such borroWings, of whiCh there remained unpaid the sum of 

$188,000 on February 28, 1963. 

The cocpany now repo~cs that the increased demand tor 

water service 1n its territory re1U1res the expen01ture or ad­

ditional sums in the amount of $225,000 tor capital additions,' 

including land, a well, pumping equipment and related facilities, 

and that it proposes to borrow the funds trom Pac1fic Mutual Lite 

Insurance Company in accordance with the terms o~ a proposed 

supplemental loan agreement and supplemental indenture, the 

borroWing to be represented by two notes in the principal 

amounts of $150,000 and $75,000, respectively, bearing 

interest at the rate of 5-1/4% per annum and requiring payment 

ot the principal amount thereof in annual installments equ1va1ent 

to two percent ot thepr1ncipal amount, commencing May 1, 1965, 

wi th the unpaid balance beconnng due on May 1, 1983. 

Applicant's financial reports filed With the Comm1ssion 

show that its plant and business have been increasing rapidly. 

Its reported net investment in plant has increased from 

$623,404 at the close of 1958 to $1,045,927 at the close of 

1962 and its active service connections trom 2,738 to 3,714. 

The Comm1ssion recently has reviewed applicant Ts results or 
operatiOns, its investment in plant and its estimated capital 

expenditures and by Decision No. 64981? dated February 19? 

1963, authorized rate schedules deSigned to produce a return 

of 6.75% on a rate base of $709,500 for the test year 1963. 

The adopted rate base reflected the deduction or $493?500 of 

advances tor construction. 

- 2 -



e 
A.45333 MON 

We have considered the matter and are or the op1n1on? 

and find, that the money? property or laoor to be procured or 

paid for through the issue of the notes herein authorized is 

reasonably required for the purpose specitied herein; and 

that such purpose is not, in w~ole or in part? reasonaoly 

chargeable to operating expenses or to income. A public 

hearing is not necessary. 

The authorization herein granted is for the issue 

of notes and the execution of related. instrumentz and is not 

to be construed as indicative of amounts to be included in 

future proceedings for the purpose of r~ng rates. 

ORDER 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. The campbell Water Company, on or after the 

effective date hereof and on or before June 30, 1964, may 

execute a supplemental loan agreement ~th Pacific Mutual 

Life Insurance Company and a Third Supplemental Indenture 

to its Mortgage of Chattels and Real Property in the same 

form? or in substantially the same form, as the documents 

annexed to the application herein. 

2. The campbell Water Company may 10sue its 

promissory notes in the aggregate principal ~~ount or 

not to exceed $225?OOO, under the terms set forth 1n said 

supplemental loan agreement and said Third Supplement~l 

- 3 -



e 
A.45333 MaN 

Indenture, tor the purpose of financing the cost ot property 

add1tlons and betterments. 

3. The campoell Water Company shall file With the 

Comnttsslon a report, or reports, as reqU1red by General ·Order 

No. 24-A, which order, insofar as applicable, is made a part 

of thiS ord.er. 

4. lhe authority hereln granted. chall become 

effect1ve when The campbell Water Company hac paid the tee 

prescribed by Section 1904(b) or the Pub11c Ut11itles Code, 

which tee is $225. 

~p~\ 

~u~~kv 
co==~~~~~~cr 1r~~~r1ek ~. F.olobo~. bo!~~ 
n~cc~~3ri11 ~b~ent. ~~d not part1e!,~tc .. 1.-_- ~# .~~~ -W~~~"~~~~l 

1::1 .-. -.• ( COmm1ss:!oners 

- 4 -


